MINUS ONE ELEMENTS
Project:			             Type:
 4.7”
(120mm)
 4.7”
(120mm)
.4“
(10mm)

© 2019. Apure Distribution, LLC. All specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Visit www.apure-system.com to download the latest versions of all
specifications. Apure Distribution LLC, 5555 Biscayne Blvd, Fourth Floor, Miami, Florida | phone: +1 305 351 1025 | info@apure-system.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES NO.
ORDERING EXAMPLE AM11F-4090FIPA
MODEL
AM11F-____
AM - Minus Series
TYPE ORIENTATION
1 - LED1 - Minus One F - Fixed
TEMP.
27 - 2700k
30 - 3000k
40 - 4000k
CRI
90 - 90 CRI
LENS
S - 20° Spot
F - 40° Flood
IP RATING
IP - IP66 Rated
PROTOCOL
A - Standard MLV
L - Lutron Hi-Lume
01/19 rev1 page 1 of 3
Project:			               Type:
Custom Installation Types
Accessories
Required Accessories			   Part Number		  Cutsheet Available		 Release Date
Apure Power Supply (100W 24VDC)		  AA3-100-L		  Yes			   Available
Lutron Hi-Lume Premier Ecosystem Driver*	 L3D0-96W24V-U		  Yes, Lutron.com		  Sold by others
© 2019. Apure Distribution, LLC. All specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Visit www.apure-system.com to download the latest versions of all
specifications. Apure Distribution LLC, 5555 Biscayne Blvd, Fourth Floor, Miami, Florida | phone: +1 305 351 1025 | info@apure-system.com
•	 The universal bracket (AA2-BRK-U) is intended only for drywall installations.
•	 System ceilings, stone, wood, fiberglass, tile and metal ceiling integrations are accomplished through custom fabrication by others.
•	 Speak to an authorized Minus reseller for more information about custom ceiling integrations.
•	 While Apure will make every effort to accomidate custom integrations, there are restrictions and not all materials are suitable for installations.
•	 Fixture must have a minimum clearance of 6 inches (15cm) below or horizontally from the light source at all times!
•	 Observe and follow all NEC codes, local and maritime codes, when applicable.
•	 Read and adhere to all instructions supplied with each power supply and fixture!
01/19 rev1 page 2 of 3
Installation Instructions
Instructions for standard installations are available at apure-system.com and can be found on the resources page.
For installations of the Minus One Elements fixture, project specific shop drawings are provided to the client by Apure.
Wiring Diagram
•	 Minus fixtures are to be wired to the power supply using min. 16AWG cable via parallel wiring.
•	 Operation of up to 4 fixtures per AA3-100-L (96W) power supply.
•	 Operation of up to 5 fixtures per Lutron (L3D0-96W24V-U) driver.
•	 Follow all instructions supplied by power supply / driver manufactuer!
•	 Before any mudding, finishing or painting - test that all fixtures are functioning properly!
black
red white
black
red white
black
red white
black
red
schwarz
rot weiss
schwarz
rot weiss
schwarz
rot weiss
schwarz
rot weiss
MINUS* MINUS MINUS MINUS
24V REMOTE
POWER SUPPLY
LINE
NEUTRAL
GROUND
DIMMER / MODULE
+24VDC
-24VDC